

Report on DMC meeting 21st September 2021

The DMC approved the Outline Planning Permission for the Silver Street Development with one vote against. Thanks to Cllr John Thelwell for making the PC presentation .

The Large Scale Planning group will need to work on ensuring that the many conditions on the site are upheld.

Without the work of that group BPC would not have achieved the significant number of conditions imposed and the sec 106 allocations. It was noted that the Agent from Deloitte specifically mentioned the cycleway to the secondary school.

CU October 21